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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 4/5/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
3/29/2021
Total Receipts: 786 1,226 599
Feeder Cattle: 686(87.3%) 1,109(90.5%) 527(88.0%)
Slaughter Cattle: 90(11.5%) 99(8.1%) 72(12.0%)
Replacement Cattle: 10(1.3%) 18(1.5%) 0(0.0%)

Special Note: Removed entry showing 115 lbs slaughter cows.

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head W1t Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
15 115-1520 1222 60.00-65.00 63.97 Average

Compared to last Monday feeder steers under 600 Ibs sold 1.00 to 3.00 higher; 600-800 lbs sharply higher with very good demand. Feeder
heifers sold 3.00 to 5.00 higher with very good demand. Quality was good through attractive. Slaughter cows sold 2.00 to 3.00 higher and
slaughter bulls sold 3.00 higher with good demand. Supply included: 87% Feeder Cattle (45% Steers, 45% Heifers, 10% Bulls); 11% Slaughter
Cattle (87% Cows, 13% Bulls); 1% Replacement Cattle (88% Bred Cows, 13% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 45%.

Groups of 20 head or more:
Steers Heifers
30 head 660 Ibs 161.50 Blk Few Mixed Value-Added 22 head 622 Ibs 140.25 Blk Value-Added
30 head 768 Ibs 125.00 Blk-Mixed Value-Added

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 295 295 169.00 169.00
2 255-275 265 185.00 185.00 Value Added
5 335-347 340 164.00-169.00 166.04
4 315-340 331 184.00-189.00 185.69 Value Added
5 365-390 373 164.00-181.00 175.47
8 353 353 197.00 197.00 Value Added
4 445-447 446 156.00-157.00 156.50
27 410-443 433 160.00-189.00 178.90 Value Added
4 460-470 464 150.00-159.00 154.27
23 455-495 477 161.00-172.00 166.07 Value Added
17 505-543 518 160.00-166.00 162.48 Value Added
9 550-595 563 150.00-155.00 151.48
26 565-599 589 155.00-170.00 163.43 Value Added
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5 605-625 613 141.00-149.00 146.80
25 600-641 615 147.00-156.00 151.14
5 660-677 668 132.00-139.00 136.82
40 650-695 665 140.00-161.50 159.53
3 700-745 730 125.00-129.00 127.72
10 700-740 723 134.00-136.00 135.21
3 760-785 775 129.00-132.00 130.66
22 751-775 755 137.00-147.00 14451
17 805-816 813 127.00-134.00 133.59
13 862-879 876 126.50-129.50 126.95
1 900 900 118.00 118.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 315 315 149.00 149.00
3 555 555 145.00 145.00
1 600 600 135.00 135.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 200 200 150.00 150.00
1 250 250 145.00 145.00
2 325-340 333 151.00-155.00 152.95
1 370 370 139.00 139.00
24 350-395 368 149.00-160.00 155.09
38 402-448 434 135.00-161.50 151.41
4 460-495 479 132.00-136.00 133.73
22 455-487 470 137.00-150.00 144.89
5 523-530 524 126.00-130.00 126.81
25 500-546 526 133.00-141.00 137.51
10 552-592 568 128.00-131.00 129.22
24 555-592 574 132.50-140.00 135.69
7 617-648 634 111.00-124.00 117.17
30 604-622 618 127.00-140.25 138.86
14 650-695 663 112.00-120.00 115.58

663 663 128.00 128.00

700-730 713 103.00-108.00 104.64

12 700-748 722 113.00-120.00 116.86
32 768-772 768 125.00 125.00
800 800 94.00 94.00

805 805 111.00 111.00

900 900 90.00 90.00

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added
Value Added
Value Added

Value Added
Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Guaranteed Open

Value Added

Guaranteed Open
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt
1 355 355
2 475 475
4 550-595 584
3 656 656
1 720 720

HEIFERS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt
1 470 470
2 707 707

113.00

Price Range
132.00

132.00
120.00-123.00
106.00
99.00

Price Range
129.00

103.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt
4 360-386 380
2 415-425 420
7 460-495 475
3 480-487 485
6 500-530 517
3 535 535
10 550-590 559
4 575-581 580
1 635 635

600-642 621

2 650-655 653
11 665-680 671
720 720

830 830

945 945

Price Range
174.00-180.00

145.00-151.00
148.00-158.00
161.00-164.00
143.00-152.00
155.00
146.00-152.00
155.00-158.00
134.00
136.00-139.00
130.00-134.00
136.00-145.00
121.00
106.00
91.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt
1 340 340
1 465 465

BULLS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt
2 490 490
1 525 525

Price Range
152.00

139.00

Price Range
138.00

152.00

113.00

Avg Price
132.00

132.00
122.29
106.00
99.00

Avg Price
129.00
103.00

Avg Price
178.58
147.96
153.02
163.01
145.50
155.00
150.05
157.26
134.00
137.76
132.01
140.03
121.00
106.00
91.00

Avg Price
152.00

139.00

Avg Price
138.00

152.00

Guaranteed Open

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added
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1 565 565 148.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1225 1225 64.00
8 1165-1845 1411 66.00-75.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
14 950-1520 1301 61.00-65.00
19 1130-1665 1374 66.00-76.00
7 1075-1435 1248 54.00-58.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
6 980-1330 1078 54.00-59.00
3 960-1120 1052 61.00-64.00
1 925 925 53.00

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1785 1785 93.00
7 1500-2155 1816 96.00-106.00
1 2090 2090 75.00
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt
2-8 T2 3 1115-1330 1205
2-8 T3 2 1150-1535 1343

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt
2-8 T1 2 1130-1180 1155

700.00-750.00

148.00
Avg Price Dressing
64.00 Average
70.35 High
Avg Price Dressing
63.99 Average
69.59 High
56.19 Low
Avg Price Dressing
57.23 Average
62.38 High
53.00 Low
Avg Price Dressing
93.00 Average
99.43 High
75.00 Low
Price Range Avg Price
850.00-975.00 928.35
900.00-1000.00 957.17
Price Range Avg Price

725.54

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 2-3 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt
2-8 0 1 1225 1225

Price Range
925.00

Avg Price
925.00
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Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.

There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months; E = Exposed; B = Bred)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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